WX822 WX822.X
SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
20V Cordless Detail Sander
3
WX822 WX822.X20V Cordless Detail Sander
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. 	 PRODUCT SAFTY

are included in standard delivery.
3. TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation WX822 WX822.X (82 -
designation of machinery, representative of
Sander)
WX822 WX822.X **
Voltage 20 V  Max***
No-load speed 12000 /min
Plate size 140x90mm
Orbital diameter 2mm
Machine weight
(bare tool)
0.8kg
**X=1-999, A-Z, M1-M9 there are only used for different
customers, there are no safe relevant changes
between these models.
*** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage
is 18 volts.
SUGGESTED BATTERIES AND
CHARGERS
Category Model Capacity
20V Battery
WA3550 1.5Ah
WA3550.1 1.5Ah
WA3551 2.0Ah
WA3551.1 2.0Ah
WA3553 4.0Ah
20V Charger
WA3760 0.4A
WA3860 2.0A
WA3880 2.0A
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
listed in the above list from the same store that sold
you the tool. Refer to the accessory packaging for
further details. Store personnel can assist you and
offer advice.
NOISE INFORMATION
A weighted sound pressure LpA: 74.1dB(A)
A weighted sound power LwA: 85.1dB(A)
KpA&KwA 3 dB(A)
Wear ear protection.
VIBRATION INFORMATION
Vibration total values (triax vector sum) determined
according to EN 62841:
Vibration emission
value:
ah = 5.614m/s2
Uncertainty K = 1.5m/s²
The declared vibration total value and the declared noise
emission value have been measured in accordance with
a standard test method and may be used for comparing
one tool with another.
The declared vibration total value and the declared noise
emission value may also be used in a preliminary.
WARNING:  The vibration and noise emissions
during actual use of the power tool can differ from
10
WX822 WX822.X20V Cordless Detail Sander
the declared value depending on the ways in which the
tool is used especially what kind of workpiece is

On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description Battery operated Sanders
Type Designation WX822 WX822.X  (82-designation
of machinery, representative of Sander )
Function Remove surface material using an
abrasive medium
Complies with the following Directives:
2006/42/EC
2014/30/EU
2011/65/EU&(EU)2015/863
Standards conform to
EN 62841-1
EN 62841-2-4
EN 55014-1
EN 55014-2
The person authorized to compile the technical file,
Name   Marcel Filz
Address Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 32 02 16, 50796 Cologne, Germany
2021/12/29
Allen Ding
Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd
18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial
Park, Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
12
WX822 WX822.X20V Cordless Detail Sander
Copyright © 2021, Positec. All Rights Reserved.
AR01473801
After-sales Service and Application
At www.worx.com you can order spare parts or arrange the
collection of a product in need of servicing or repair.
Tel. Service: 0345 202 9679
E-Mail: customerservices@worxtools.com
DECLARATION OF
CONFORMITY
We,
Positec (UK & Ireland) Ltd.
PO Box 6242, Newbury, RG14 9LT, UK
On behalf of Positec declare that the product
Description Battery operated Sanders
Type Designation WX822 WX822.X  (82-designation
of machinery, representative of Sander )
Function Remove surface material using an
abrasive medium
Complies with the following regulations:
Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous
Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations
Standards conform to
BS EN 62841-1, BS EN 62841-2-4, BS EN 55014-1,
BS EN 55014-2
The person authorized to compile the technical file,
Name   Jim Kirkwood
Address Positec (UK & Ireland) Ltd.
PO Box 6242, Newbury, RG14 9LT, UK
2021/12/29
Allen Ding